CITY OF COACHELLA Bagdouma Park Site Improvements Project No. P-30 P-32

Bid Schedule				Three Peaks		Cora Constructors		Diamond Construction		Caltec Corporation	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ΩТΥ	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,525.00	\$12,525.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$63,438.00	\$63,438.00
2	Dust Control/Best Management Practices (BMP's)	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Traffic Control/Site Protection	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,400.00	\$45,400.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing of Landscape	1	LS	\$18,965.00	\$18,965.00	\$36,100.00	\$36,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00
5	Remove Restroom Building	1	EA	\$19,636.00	\$19,636.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
6	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	2,050	SF	\$ 4.20	\$8,610.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00	\$12.68	\$26,000.00	\$26.00	\$53,300.00
8	Remove Curb	128 72	LF SF	\$12.00	\$1,536.00	\$28.00	\$3,584.00	\$66.41	\$8,500.00	\$44.00	\$5,632.00
	Remove DG Surfacing			\$3.00	\$216.00	\$12.50	\$900.00	\$69.44	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$720.00
9	Sawcut & Remove AC / Conc Pavement	2,255	SF	\$4.20	\$9,471.00	\$13.00	\$29,315.00	\$8.87	\$20,000.00	\$18.00	\$40,590.00
10	Salvage Concrete Wheel Stop	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
11	Salvage & Reinstall ADA Sign	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
12	Salvage & Reinstall Trash Can	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	Salvage Light Pole & Remove Foundation	1	EA	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
14	Conc. Sidewalk over 2" Sand & 10 Mil Plastic	2,205	SF	\$14.50	\$31,972.50	\$19.00	\$41,895.00	\$16.15	\$35,600.00	\$50.00	\$110,250.00
15	Curb Ramp, Case B Type 1	1	EA	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	Curb Ramp, Partial Replacement	190	SF	\$27.00	\$5,130.00	\$29.00	\$5,510.00	\$71.58	\$13,600.00	\$49.00	\$9,310.00
17	6" Concrete Curb over 6" Cl II Agg Base	101	LF	\$18.50	\$1,868.50	\$135.00	\$13,635.00	\$54.46	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,250.00
18	Conc. X-Gutter (Trench Repair)	171	SF	\$21.00	\$3,591.00	\$32.00	\$5,472.00	\$29.24	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,840.00
19	Ribbon Gutter (Trench Repair)	51	SF	\$21.00	\$1,071.00	\$31.00	\$1,581.00	\$156.86	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00
20	Asphalt Concrete (3") (Trench Repair)	531	SF	\$8.50	\$4,513.50	\$13.00	\$6,903.00	\$30.13	\$16,000.00	\$27.00	\$14,337.00
21	Asphalt Concrete (4") (Trench Repair)	425	SF	\$9.00	\$3,825.00	\$14.00	\$5,950.00	\$42.35	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,750.00
22	Aggregate Base CL 2	48	CY	\$400.00	\$19,200.00	\$90.00	\$4,320.00	\$104.17	\$5,000.00	\$270.00	\$12,960.00
23	4" SDR-26 PVC Sewer Lateral	205	LF	\$122.00	\$25,010.00	\$260.00	\$53,300.00	\$478.05	\$98,000.00	\$220.00	\$45,100.00
24	6" Sewer Cleanout	4	EA	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	Connect to Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$8,820.00	\$8,820.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	Adjust to Grade Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	1.5" Water Service Hot Tap, Reduced Pressure Backflow & Copper Pipe	1	EA	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00
28	1.5" SDR-21 PVC Domestic Water Line	121	LF	\$37.00	\$4,477.00	\$140.00	\$16,940.00	\$371.90	\$45,000.00	\$250.00	\$30,250.00
29	Adjust to Grade Water Valve Frame & Cover	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	2" Sch. 40 PVC (Bldg Elect Service) w/ Conductors	60	LF	\$92.00	\$5,520.00	\$177.00	\$10,620.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00
31	4" Sch. 40 PVC (IID)	160	LF	\$138.00	\$22,080.00	\$164.00	\$26,240.00	\$62.50	\$10,000.00	\$182.00	\$29,120.00

CITY OF COACHELLA Bagdouma Park Site Improvements Project No. P-30 P-32

32	Light Foundation & Reinstall Light	1	EA	\$3,774.00	\$3,774.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	3" DG Surfacing	335	SF	\$5.50	\$1,842.50	\$7.00	\$2,345.00	\$10.45	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,700.00
34	Restore Landscaping, Irrigation & DG	906	SF	\$10.00	\$9,060.00	\$18.00	\$16,308.00	\$9.38	\$8,500.00	\$21.00	\$19,026.00
35	Remove Parking Stall Stripe	54	LF	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$18.00	\$972.00	\$74.07	\$4,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,782.00
36	ADA Parking Stall Signing & Striping	1	LS	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00
37	Parking Stall Striping	54	LF	\$17.00	\$918.00	\$16.50	\$891.00	\$74.07	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00
38	Reinstall Wheel Stop	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
TOTAL	TOTAL				\$272,272.00		\$408,271.00		\$518,800.00		\$685,005.00

Indicates Staff correction of the math.

Indicates Apparent Low Bidder